PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Edward J Shoen	10/29/2001
Samuel J Shoen	10/26/2001
Srinivasan Venkataraman	10/26/2001
John Anthony Kestner	10/26/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U-Haul International, Inc.	
Street Address:	2727 North Central Avenue	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85004	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12364457

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)255-0103 Phone: 6022556094 Email: LM@tblaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Richard E. Oney c/o Tiffany & Bosco, P.A

2525 E. Camelback Rd., 3rd Fl Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12521-104

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard E. Oney

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 027373 FRAME: 0672

501753770

R

05-28-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

57111-5120

To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten

102103983

original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Edward J. Shoen, Samuel J. Shoen, Srinivasan Venkataraman, John Anthony Kestner FIHANCE SECTION Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ■ No	U-Haul International, Inc. a Nevada corporation 2727 North Central Avenue Phoenix, Arizona 85036			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
■ Assignment □ Merger	MAY 2 0 2002			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No			
□ Other Execution Date: October 26, 2001				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	ution date of the application is: October 26, 2001			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/083,726	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers att	nahad? □ Vaa ■ Na			
Additional numbers atta	ached? Tes No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]			
ROD S. BERMAN, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
JEFFER, MANGELS, BUTLER & MARMARO LLP TENTH FLOOR	■ Enclosed Check No. 003646275			
2121 AVENUE OF THE STARS LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
\$	8. Deposit account number: 10-0440			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.	-			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreging is true and correct	t and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Rupak Nag, Esq. Rupak Nag				
	luding cover sheet, attachments, and document: [5] (including check & postcard)			
OMB No. 0651-0011				
•				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

01 FC:581

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that the identified enclosures and fee as described above are being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to

Addressee" service under 37 C.F.R. § 1.10 and is addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 on

May 2002 Express Mail Label No. EL891835004US

Express Mail No. EL567076490US

Attorney Docket No. 57111-5
(1) Edward J. Shoen (5)
(2) Samuel J. Shoen (6)
(3) Srinivasan Venkataraman (7)
(4) John Anthony Kestner (8)
In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, a hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(9) U-HAUL INTERNATIONAL, INC.
(10) Nevada
(11) U-Haul International, Inc. 2727 North Central Avenue Phoenix, Arizona 85036
(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as
(12) AN ONLINE MARKETPLACE FOR MOVING AND RELOCATION SERVICES
for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on
(13)

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grants ROD S. BERMAN, Reg. No. 31,483, BERNARD R. GANS, Reg. No. 27,443, BRIAN KASELL, Reg. No. 33,522 KATHY MOJIBI, Reg. No. 41,409, and RUPAK NAG, Reg. No. 37,493 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent & Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

10/29/01 Edward & Show	The
Date Signature of Assignor	Signature of Witness
10/26/2001 Danul Son	The Com
Date Signature of Assignor	Signature of Witness
10/26/2001 / bini Vos	Tombo T
ASSIGNOT	Signature of Witness
10/26/2001 Mars	1
Date Signature of Assignor	Signature of Witness PATENT
Date RECORDED: 12/13/2011	REEL: 027373 FRAME: 0674
Date Signature of Assignan	